



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2024 (F)
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2024 (F)

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2024 (F)

VELHO MICROBREW PVT. LTD
REPRESENTED THR. ITS DIRECTOR
VERNER ALEXIO VELHO AND ANR ... APPLICANTS
Versus

M/S. DUKLE CONSTRUCTION THR. ITS
PARTNERS AND 2 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2024 (F)

VELHO MICROBREW PVT. LTD
REPRESENTED THR. ITS DIRECTOR
VERNER ALEXIO VELHO AND ANR ... APPLICANTS
Versus

M/S. DUKLE CONSTRUCTION THR. ITS
PARTNERS AND 2 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. G. Agni, Advocate for the applicants.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 27th June, 2024

P.C.

Heard Mr G. Agni, learned Advocate for the applicant.

2. Revision is filed challenging the order passed by the trial Court rejecting the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of C.P.C.

3. After perusal of the record it shows that some pages are missing.

4. Mr Agni submits that he will place a compilation of all the documents to assist the Court. 5. Permission granted to file

compilation.

6. Stand over to 3.7.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.