



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2024 (F)

VELHO MICROBREW PVT. LTD
REPRESENTED THR. ITS DIRECTOR
VERNER ALEXIO VELHO AND ANR

... APPLICANTS

Versus

M/S. DUKLE CONSTRUCTION THR. ITS
PARTNERS AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Kishan Kavlekar, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 3rd July, 2024

P.C.

Now the compilation is filed. Place this matter for further
consideration on 11.07.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.