



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2024 (F)
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2024 (F)

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2024 (F)

VELHO MICROBREW PVT. LTD
REPRESENTED THR. ITS DIRECTOR
VERNER ALEXIO VELHO AND ANR ... APPLICANTS
Versus

M/S. DUKLE CONSTRUCTION THR. ITS
PARTNERS AND 2 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2024 (F)

VELHO MICROBREW PVT. LTD
REPRESENTED THR. ITS DIRECTOR
VERNER ALEXIO VELHO AND ANR ... APPLICANTS
Versus

M/S. DUKLE CONSTRUCTION THR. ITS
PARTNERS AND 2 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Gaurish Agni and Mr Kishan Kavlekar, Advocate for the
applicant.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 9th October, 2024

P.C.

Heard Mr Agni, learned counsel for the applicant.

2. Revision is filed challenging the impugned order passed by the
trial Court thereby rejecting an application under Order 7 Rule 11(a)
and (d) of CPC.

3. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 24.10.2024. Apart from regular service, service by all other modes including humdast is allowed.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.