



dishanagvekar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2024 (F)

VELHO MICROBREW PVT. LTD
REPRESENTED THR. ITS DIRECTOR
VERNER ALEXIO VELHO AND ANR

... APPLICANTS

Versus

M/S. DUKLE CONSTRUCTION THR. ITS
PARTNERS AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Yash Naik, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 12th December, 2025

P.C.:

1. Ld. Counsel for the Applicant has informed the Court that the talks of settlement are in progress and seeks some more time.
2. Stand over to 23/12/2025.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.