



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2024 (F)
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2024 (F)

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2024 (F)

VELHO MICROBREW PVT. LTD
REPRESENTED THR. ITS DIRECTOR
VERNER ALEXIO VELHO AND ANR

... APPLICANTS

Versus

M/S. DUKLE CONSTRUCTION THR. ITS
PARTNERS AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2024 (F)
IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2024 (F)

VELHO MICROBREW PVT. LTD
REPRESENTED THR. ITS DIRECTOR
VERNER ALEXIO VELHO AND ANR

... APPLICANTS

Versus

M/S. DUKLE CONSTRUCTION THR. ITS
PARTNERS AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Kishan Kavlekar, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Nilesh Takkekar and Ms. Vidhi Volvoikar, Advocates for the Respondents.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 17th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. It is jointly informed by the Counsel for the parties that the settlement is in progress and have requested to adjourn the matter.

2. By consent of the parties, list the matter on 17.03.2026.
3. It is clarified that if no settlement is fructified by then, parties to go on with the arguments in the matter.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.